

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 65/25 (CIS No- 65/25)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000066-2025

Order no.2

Dated- 19.05.2025

The (3) accused persons are produced from PC on remand along with forwarding report and medical papers. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 02.06.2025.

The respective two bail petitions are filed for the accused persons and moved.  
Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petitions and the materials on record and CD.

Ld. PP in charge opposes the bail petitions.

Considering the gravity of the offences bail petitions are **rejected**.

Fix **02.06.2025** for production and I/O's report.

Return CD.

Call for CD to be produced on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Siliguri