

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 65/25 (CIS No- 65/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000066-2025

Order no. 9

Dated- 13.06.2025

(4) accused persons are present and file hazira. (1) accused person, Topesh Barman is produced and bail petition is filed for him.

Call for CD, fixing **16.06.2025** for hearing bail petition and production and IO's report and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Naxalbari PS for doing the needful.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri